Minnesota law.
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qualified electors of their respective districts; Provided, that such
justice shall at all times keep and maintain an office for the trans-
action of business in the distriet from which he was clected or ina
district adjoining thereto.

Sgc. 6. All summons, writs and process may be divected to, and
served by, any police officer of said city or by any police officer
specially appointed for such purpose by the mayor of said eity, or by
the sheriff or any constable of said county of Hennepin; Provided,
whenever any of said justices issues any summons ih any ecivil action,
such justice may, upon the request of the plaintiff therein, and at his
risk, empower any suitable person, not a party to the action, to
execute the same by an indorsement upon the sumions to the follow-
ing effect: ‘‘Abthe request and risk of the plaintiff, I authorize A
B to execute and return this writ.”’ And the person so empowered
Shall theretipou possess all the authority of a constable, police officer
or sheriff in relation to the service and return of said enmmons; bub
such authority, so anthorized to be given, shall not apply to proceed-
ings in replevin, forcible entry and nolawful detainer, or attachment;
and Chapter sixty-five (65) of the General Statutes of one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878}, and the amendments thereof,
relating to justices of the peace, shall apply to said city justices; Pro-
vided, however, that said city justices shall have no c¢riminal jurisdie-
tion, and said Chapter sixty-five (65) shall apply to this act ouly so fur
asg the same relates to civil actions.

Provided, that no justice of the peace outside of said city shall have
Jurisdiction to issue any snmmons or procesyin any civil action within
Said city, anid that service of any summons or process from such
Justice outside of said city, within said city, shall be void.

SEec. 7. All aects and parts of acts inconsistent with this act are
hereby repealed.

SE0. 8. This aet shall {ake effect and be in foree from and after the
date of its passage.

Approved April 18, 1591.

CHAPTER 126.
(H. F. Xo. 369.]

AN ACT TO ENABLE THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MINNEAP-
OLI3 TO REFUND FIVE HUNDRED AXD FIFTY DOLLARS ($550) TO
THOMAS MOORE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota ;

SecrioN 1. The city council of the city of Minneapolis be and the
same is hereby anthorized to refund the sum of five hundred and fifty
dollars (£350) to Thomas Moore, on account of money paid said city
for a license to sell intoxicating liquors for the year one thousand
&ight hundred and eighty-nine (1884).

EC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
bassage.

Approved April 6, 1891.



